
ENDURANCE FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GERMAN SPEEDWEEK OSCHERSLEBEN

QUALIFYING PRACTICE 1 RED

Classification

Team Rider BikeNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:27.058 151.6- -Fabien FORETSRC Kawasaki 1091 11 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:27.613 150.7+0.555 +0.555Markus REITERBERGERPenz13.com Franks Autowelt Racing Team 1142 13 BMW S1000RR SST

1:27.719 150.5+0.661 +0.106Mathieu GINESYamaha Racing - GMT 94 - Michelin 1253 94 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:27.824 150.3+0.766 +0.105Valentin DEBISENational Motos 984 55 Honda CBR1000RR EWC

1:27.847 150.3+0.789 +0.023Freddy FORAYHonda Racing 1255 111 Honda CBR1000RR SP EWC

1:27.853 150.3+0.795 +0.006Erwan NIGONSuzuki Endurance Racing Team 1056 1 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:28.313 149.5+1.255 +0.460Pawel SZKOPEKMaco Racing Team 1097 14 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:28.945 148.4+1.887 +0.632Stefan NEBELTeam R2CL 11118 2 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:28.960 148.4+1.902 +0.015Kevin LONGEARETStarteam PAM-Racing 12129 67 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:28.979 148.4+1.921 +0.019Gregg BLACKJunior Team LMS Suzuki 121010 72 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:29.158 148.1+2.100 +0.179Igor JERMANMonster Energy Yamaha - YART 11711 7 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:29.561 147.4+2.503 +0.403Kevin SCHMITTTeam msd-steeldesign.de 7212 6 BMW S 1000 RR SST

1:29.595 147.3+2.537 +0.034Mashel AL NAIMIQatar Endurance Racing Team 9613 95 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:29.623 147.3+2.565 +0.028Cédric TANGRETati Team Beaujolais Racing 8814 4 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:29.718 147.1+2.660 +0.095Daniel KARTHEININGERMotobox Kremer Racing by Shell Advance 131315 65 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:29.721 147.1+2.663 +0.003Jimmy STORRARTeam Motors Events April Moto 11316 50 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:29.758 147.1+2.700 +0.037Daniel SUTTERTeam Bolliger Switzerland #8 10617 8 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:30.280 146.2+3.222 +0.522Nicolo ROSSONo Limits Motor Team 12318 44 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:30.330 146.1+3.272 +0.050Jimmy MACCIOECS1 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 1 11919 69 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:30.340 146.1+3.282 +0.010Rico LÖWERS Speedbikes Racing 12620 56 BMW S1000RR EWC

1:30.405 146.0+3.347 +0.065Dylan BUISSONAM Moto Racing Competition 121021 3 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:30.595 145.7+3.537 +0.190Johan NIGONYamaha Viltaïs Experience 10722 333 Yamaha YZF-R1 SST

1:30.741 145.5+3.683 +0.146Martin CHOYMCS Racing - IPONE 9523 411 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:30.746 145.5+3.688 +0.005Laurent DERINEFlembbo Leader Team 10924 46 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:30.945 145.2+3.887 +0.199Antonio ALARCOSTeam 18 Sapeurs-Pompiers 12525 18 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:31.665 144.0+4.607 +0.720Holger SCHWARZAprilia Grebenstein 9626 17 Aprilia RSV 4 Open

1:31.930 143.6+4.872 +0.265Lionel HERVEUXECS2 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 2 5427 51 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:32.250 143.1+5.192 +0.320Steve MIZERARS Speedbikes "Club56" Racing 121228 57 BMW HP 4 Open

1:32.603 142.6+5.545 +0.353Magnus COLLINKSB ONE RACING 121129 12 BMW HP 4 Open

1:32.632 142.5+5.574 +0.029Thorsten BAMMANNBIPRO LEGENDS powered by Everlast Energy 9830 89 BMW S 1000 RR Open

1:32.779 142.3+5.721 +0.147Björn STUPPIVölpker NRT 48 Schubert Motors 101031 48 BMW S1000RR SST

1:33.735 140.8+6.677 +0.956Franck LEBLANCTeam Space Moto 37 10632 37 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:34.998 139.0+7.940 +1.263Harald EVERSEVERS - ZAB ENDURANCE 111133 54 MV Agusta F4 Open

1:35.689 138.0+8.631 +0.691Klaus-Peter DOMKEVEDO-Racing 10434 78 Kawasaki ZX-10R Open

1:36.933 136.2+9.875 +1.244Alois GRASMUGG2FAST4YOU by sven4race.de 9535 40 Yamaha YZF R1 Open

1:37.301 135.7+10.243 +0.368Martin MOCKENHAUPTFrostbeulen Racing by msd-steeldesign.de 10336 85 Ducati Panigale Open

1:39.124 133.2+12.066 +1.823Dragan STANKOVICDijamant Srbija 9637 84 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:39.126 133.2+12.068 +0.002Jacopo ZIZZAGas Nolimits - Rouge Racing 11638 25 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 Open

1:27.058Lap 9 151.6 KphFabien FORETFastest Lap

MAXIMUM CLASSIFICATION TIME 1.40.583 (115%)

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................

Stewards:Race Director:
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QUALIFYING PRACTICE 1 RED

GERMAN SPEEDWEEK OSCHERSLEBEN

ENDURANCE FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Classification by Class

Team Rider BikeNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

EWC

1:27.058 151.6111 SRC Kawasaki Fabien FORET Kawasaki ZX-10R 9 10

1:27.719 +0.661 +0.661 150.5942 Yamaha Racing - GMT 94 - Michelin Mathieu GINES Yamaha YZF-R1 5 12

1:27.824 +0.766 +0.105 150.3553 National Motos Valentin DEBISE Honda CBR1000RR 8 9

1:27.847 +0.789 +0.023 150.31114 Honda Racing Freddy FORAY Honda CBR1000RR SP 5 12

1:27.853 +0.795 +0.006 150.315 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team Erwan NIGON Suzuki GSX-R 1000 5 10

1:28.313 +1.255 +0.460 149.5146 Maco Racing Team Pawel SZKOPEK Yamaha YZF-R1 9 10

1:28.945 +1.887 +0.632 148.427 Team R2CL Stefan NEBEL Suzuki GSX-R 1000 11 11

1:29.158 +2.100 +0.213 148.178 Monster Energy Yamaha - YART Igor JERMAN Yamaha YZF-R1 7 11

1:29.718 +2.660 +0.560 147.1659 Motobox Kremer Racing by Shell Advance Daniel KARTHEININGER Suzuki GSX-R 1000 13 13

1:29.721 +2.663 +0.003 147.15010 Team Motors Events April Moto Jimmy STORRAR Suzuki GSX-R 1000 3 11

1:29.758 +2.700 +0.037 147.1811 Team Bolliger Switzerland #8 Daniel SUTTER Kawasaki ZX-10R 6 10

1:30.340 +3.282 +0.582 146.15612 RS Speedbikes Racing Rico LÖWE BMW S1000RR 6 12

1:30.746 +3.688 +0.406 145.54613 Flembbo Leader Team Laurent DERINE Kawasaki ZX-10R 9 10

1:30.945 +3.887 +0.199 145.21814 Team 18 Sapeurs-Pompiers Antonio ALARCOS Kawasaki ZX-10R 5 12

1:31.930 +4.872 +0.985 143.65115 ECS2 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 2 Lionel HERVEUX Kawasaki ZX-10R 4 5

1:33.735 +6.677 +1.805 140.83716 Team Space Moto 37 Franck LEBLANC Suzuki GSX-R 1000 6 10

Open

1:31.665 144.0171 Aprilia Grebenstein Holger SCHWARZ Aprilia RSV 4 6 9

1:32.250 +0.585 +0.585 143.1572 RS Speedbikes "Club56" Racing Steve MIZERA BMW HP 4 12 12

1:32.603 +0.938 +0.353 142.6123 KSB ONE RACING Magnus COLLIN BMW HP 4 11 12

1:32.632 +0.967 +0.029 142.5894 BIPRO LEGENDS powered by Everlast Energy Thorsten BAMMANN BMW S 1000 RR 8 9

1:34.998 +3.333 +2.366 139.0545 EVERS - ZAB ENDURANCE Harald EVERS MV Agusta F4 11 11

1:35.689 +4.024 +0.691 138.0786 VEDO-Racing Klaus-Peter DOMKE Kawasaki ZX-10R 4 10

1:36.933 +5.268 +1.244 136.2407 2FAST4YOU by sven4race.de Alois GRASMUGG Yamaha YZF R1 5 9

1:37.301 +5.636 +0.368 135.7858 Frostbeulen Racing by msd-steeldesign.de Martin MOCKENHAUPT Ducati Panigale 3 10

1:39.126 +7.461 +1.825 133.2259 Gas Nolimits - Rouge Racing Jacopo ZIZZA Suzuki GSX-R 1000 6 11

SST

1:27.613 150.7131 Penz13.com Franks Autowelt Racing Team Markus REITERBERGER BMW S1000RR 4 11

1:28.960 +1.347 +1.347 148.4672 Starteam PAM-Racing Kevin LONGEARET Suzuki GSX-R 1000 12 12

1:28.979 +1.366 +0.019 148.4723 Junior Team LMS Suzuki Gregg BLACK Suzuki GSX-R 1000 10 12

1:29.561 +1.948 +0.582 147.464 Team msd-steeldesign.de Kevin SCHMITT BMW S 1000 RR 2 7

1:29.595 +1.982 +0.034 147.3955 Qatar Endurance Racing Team Mashel AL NAIMI Kawasaki ZX-10R 6 9

1:29.623 +2.010 +0.028 147.346 Tati Team Beaujolais Racing Cédric TANGRE Kawasaki ZX-10R 8 8

1:30.280 +2.667 +0.657 146.2447 No Limits Motor Team Nicolo ROSSO Suzuki GSX-R 1000 3 12

1:30.330 +2.717 +0.050 146.1698 ECS1 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 1 Jimmy MACCIO Kawasaki ZX-10R 9 11

1:30.405 +2.792 +0.075 146.039 AM Moto Racing Competition Dylan BUISSON Suzuki GSX-R 1000 10 12

1:30.595 +2.982 +0.190 145.733310 Yamaha Viltaïs Experience Johan NIGON Yamaha YZF-R1 7 10

1:30.741 +3.128 +0.146 145.541111 MCS Racing - IPONE Martin CHOY Suzuki GSX-R 1000 5 9

1:32.779 +5.166 +2.038 142.34812 Völpker NRT 48 Schubert Motors Björn STUPPI BMW S1000RR 10 10

1:39.124 +11.511 +6.345 133.28413 Dijamant Srbija Dragan STANKOVIC Kawasaki ZX-10R 6 9

MAXIMUM CLASSIFICATION TIME 1.40.583 (115%)

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper:Stewards:Race Director:
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